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Teams 
 1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA)  Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 

 BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)  Curacao Neptunus (NED) 

 Draci Brno (CZE)  L&D Amsterdam (NED) 

 San Marino Baseball Club (ITA)  VOITH Heidenheim Heideköpfe (GER) 
 

 

Schedule & Results 
Game At time Ballpark Pool Home team Visiting team Final Score Inn 

Tuesday 7th June 
01 10:30 Bonn 1 A 

 
1949 Parma Baseball 
Club A.S.D. (ITA) 

 

Draci Brno (CZE) 
 

11 - 1 8 

02 12:30 Bonn 2 A 
 

L&D Amsterdam 
(NED) 

 

VOITH Heidenheim 
Heideköpfe (GER) 

   
2 - 4   

Wednesday 8th June 
05 10:30 Bonn 1 A 

 

Draci Brno (CZE) 
 

L&D Amsterdam 
(NED) 

0 - 9 5/reg. 
game 

06 11:00 Bonn 2 B 
 

Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 
 

San Marino Baseball 
Club (ITA) 

 0 - 4  7/reg. 
game 

04 15:00 Bonn 1 B 
 

BSC Bonn Capitals 
(GER) 

 

Arrows Ostrava (CZE)      6 - 3 
 

Thursday 9th June 
09 09:30 Bonn 1 A 

 

VOITH Heidenheim 
Heideköpfe (GER) 

 

Draci Brno (CZE) 8 - 2 
 

10 12:00 Bonn 2 B 
 

Curacao Neptunus 
(NED) 

 

Arrows Ostrava (CZE)  9 - 4  
 

07 13:00 Bonn 1 A 
 

VOITH Heidenheim 
Heideköpfe (GER)  

1949 Parma Baseball 
Club A.S.D. (ITA) 

 
0 - 12 8 

11 16:00 Bonn 2 A 
 

1949 Parma Baseball 
Club A.S.D. (ITA) 

 

L&D Amsterdam 
(NED) 

 
4 - 12   

08 16:00 Bonn 1 B 
 

Curacao Neptunus 
(NED)  

BSC Bonn Capitals 
(GER) 

    5 - 8 
 

12 19:00 Bonn 1 B 
 

BSC Bonn Capitals 
(GER) 

 

San Marino Baseball 
Club (ITA) 

    4 - 6 
 

Friday 10th June 
03 10:30 Bonn 1 B 

 

San Marino Baseball 
Club (ITA) 

 

Curacao Neptunus 
(NED) 

   
 

13 12:00 Bonn 2 C  
VOITH Heidenheim 
Heideköpfe (GER)  Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 

 
 

15 15:00 Bonn 1 Se  :: B1 :: 
 

:: A2 ::    
14 16:00 Bonn 2 C 

 

:: B3 :: 
 :: A4 ::    

16 19:00 Bonn 1 Se 
 

:: A1 ::  
 

:: B2 :: 
 

 

Saturday 11th June 
17 10:30* Bonn 1 C 

 

:: Loser game 13 ::  :: Loser game 14 ::  
 

18 15:00* Bonn 1 Fi 
 

:: Loser game 15 :: 
 

:: Loser game 16 ::    
19 19:00* Bonn 1 Fi 

 

:: Winner game 15 :: 
 

:: Winner game 16 ::    
  

In each game the home team is named first//*Home team decided by draw 
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Standing Pool A 
Pos   Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1 
 

L & D Amsterdam (NED) 3 2 1 .667 0 

2  1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA) 3 2 1 .667 0 

3  VOITH Heidenheim Heideköpfe 3 2 1 .667 0 

4  Draci Brno (CZE) 3 0 3 .000 2 

 
 

The final standing for pool A after the preliminary round is settled by TQB formula 
according to the WBSC Europe Competition Regulations 2022, 13.i: 

 

L&D Amsterdam (NED)   0,3334     

1949 Parma Baseball Club A. S. D. (ITA)   0,2353 

VOITH Heidenheim Heideköpfe - 0,5882 
 

 

Standing Pool B 
Pos   Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1 
 

San Marino Baseball Club (ITA) 2 2 0 1.000 0 

2 
 

BSC Bonn Capitals (GER) 3 2 1 .667 0,5 

3 
 

Curacao Neptunus (NED) 2 1 1 .000 0.5 

4  Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 2 0 2 .000 1.5 

Teams tied appear in alphabetical order until the end of each round 
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VOITH Heidenheim Heideköpfe (GER) – 1949 Parma Baseball Club A. S. D. (ITA) 

                                                      0 – 12 
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ----------------------------------------------------------- 
            1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA)103 023 03 - 12  11  0 
            VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER)   000 000 00 -  0   7  0 
            ----------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA) 12 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KOUTSOYANOPULOS Aldo cf         4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            POMA Sebastiano cf              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            TALEVI Exequiel  Agu 2b         3  3  1  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  1   1    0  3  0 
            GONZALEZ Noel rf                3  2  2  3  0  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            JOSEPH TIMO Manuel M ss         3  3  2  1  1  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            ASTORRI Cesare dh               3  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAMBUCCI Alex 1b                4  2  2  3  1  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   12  0  0 
            MINEO Alberto c                 4  1  2  4  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            MONELLO Giulio c                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BATTIONI Tommaso 3b             3  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            DESIMONI Stefano lf             5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LUGO Luis p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FABIANI Diego p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         33 12 11 12  4  0  4 10  2  0  2  0  1  2   0  1   1   24  8  0 
 
             
                                             VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER)  0 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SCHULZ Philip ss/c              3  0  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            JANSSEN Drew 2b/ss              3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            LARRY Shawn dh/rf               4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    3  0  0 
            OWENS Gary cf/p/cf              4  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            FRANKE Michael 1b               4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            WALTHER Yannic c/2b             2  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            HoRGER Luca rf/p/cf/3b          3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    2  1  0 
            GRUBER Robert p/p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SEYFRIED Patrick p/p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LIEDTKE Simon 3b/p/p/p/3b/p     3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HOLL Konstantin lf              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            SOMMER Luke lf                  3  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            Totals                         29  0  7  0  2  0  0  2  0  0  0  1  0  5   0  2   1   24  6  0 
 
 
             
            1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA) IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LUGO Luis                            2.0  1  0  0  1  2  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0  6  8  2  2  32 
            FABIANI Diego  W,1-0                 6.0  6  0  0  1  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  2  0  0 23 24  5  9 102 
 
 
            VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER) IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
            SOMMER Luke  L,0-1                2.2  2  4  4  5  0  0  0  0   0  0  1  1  0  0  9 15  5  3  59 
            HoRGER Luca                       2.2  5  5  5  2  2  0  1  0   0  0  0  2  0  2 13 16  4  2  52 
            OWENS Gary                        0.2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  3  3  1  1  11 
            LIEDTKE Simon                     1.0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4  1  1  17 
            GRUBER Robert                     0.1  2  3  3  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2  3  4  1  0  13 
            SEYFRIED Patrick                  0.2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  4  2  0  19 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Serge Makoutchetchev (FRA), 1B-Marek Vicar (CZE), 3B-David Kulhanek (CZE) 
                     After resumption: HP-Edwin LOUISA (NED), 1B-Marek Vičar (CZE), 3B-Rob HAS (NED) 
            Scorers: Hauke Brockmann GER), Peter Schulze (GER) 

                After resumption: Malte Neuper (GER), Peter Schulze (GER) 
            TC: Jaroslav MIKA (CZE 
                     After resumption: Marco Screti (ITA) 
            Start: 15:33 (08-06-2022), restart: 13:00 (09-06-2022) 
            Time: 2:57  Attendance: 70  Weather: Light Drizzle, 17°C 
            Game Notes: Game was suspended on 08-06-2022, 18:38 due to weather conditions and resumed on 09-06-2022,     
            13:00. 
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Curacao Neptunus (NED) – BSC Bonn Capitals (GER) 

                                                      5 – 8 
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ----------------------------------------------- 
            BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)024 000 200  -  8  12  0 
            Curacao Neptunus (NED) 110 000 021  -  5  13  0 
            ----------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)  8 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BRENK Eric ss                   4  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            LEE Wilson dh/p/rf              4  1  1  2  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  2   0    0  0  0 
            SANCHEZ Daniel 3b               5  1  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  2  0 
            LAMB-HUNT Daniel 1b             4  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   1    7  1  0 
            AHRENS Vincent c                5  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   11  1  0 
            STOMMEL Adrian 2b               3  0  1  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            LANKHORST Danny cf              4  0  3  3  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            RECKI Justus rf/lf              4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    3  1  0 
            NEVERAUSKAS Dovydas p/p         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MICHALE MICELI Nicho lf/p/lf    3  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    2  0  0 
            KOCH Sascha p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            Totals                         36  8 12  8  2  0  1  4  1  1  1  0  1 10   0  4   1   27 11  0 
 
             
                                             Curacao Neptunus (NED)  5 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            VAN DER MEER Stijn 1b/3b        3  0  1  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            KEMP Dwayne 3b/cf               5  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            POLONIUS John ss                5  1  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    1  3  0 
            BERNADINA Rogear cf             1  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SLUIJTER Faas 2b/rf             3  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RICARDO Dashenko c              3  0  2  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    8  1  0 
            SIENDERS Louie pr/c             1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DIAZ Christian lf               3  0  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            MULLER Greg rf/1b               5  1  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  3   0  1   0    7  1  0 
            MOHAMED Jayden dh               5  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            LEGITO Raydley 2b/3b/2b         4  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  1  0 
            DE GROOT Aaron p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            BAKKER Kevin p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            GONESH Jayden p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         38  5 13  5  2  0  2  6  0  0  0  0  0 10   0  3   1   27  8  0 
 
 
             
            BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)         IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KOCH Sascha  W,1-0             5.0  8  2  2  2  4  0  0  0   0  0  0  2  0  1 22 24  6  4  91 
            LEE Wilson                     2.2  3  2  2  3  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 10 13  1  3  55 
            MICHALE MICELI Nicho           0.2  2  1  1  1  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1  4  5  0  1  28 
            NEVERAUSKAS Dovydas  SV,1      0.2  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  10 
 
 
            Curacao Neptunus (NED)          IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DE GROOT Aaron  L,0-1          4.2  8  6  6  1  5  0  1  0   0  0  1  1  0  0 19 22  5  2  87 
            BAKKER Kevin                   2.1  4  2  2  2  3  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  1 11 13  1  3  49 
            GONESH Jayden                  2.0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  6  7  3  1  31 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Marek Vičar (CZE), 1B-Fabrizio Fabrizi (ITA), 3B-Andrea Caser (ITA) 
            Scorers: Peter Schulze (GER), Malte Neuper (GER) 
            TC: Marco Screti (ITA) 
            Start: 16:00  Time: 3:21  Attendance: 300  Weather: Partly cloudy 
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VOITH Heidenheim Heideköpfe (GER) – Draci Brno (CZE) 

                                                       8 – 2  
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ---------------------------------------------------------- 
            Draci Brno (CZE)...               001 000 001  -  2   6  1 
            VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER)012 010 22X  -  8  10  0 
            ---------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Draci Brno (CZE)  2 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DUBOVy ArnoSt cf                4  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            SERVINKA Martin dh              3  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            CHVaTAL ZdenSk pr               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HELDER Eugene ss                4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3   0  1   0    2  3  0 
            MANZANERO NORATO Pab c          3  1  1  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    8  0  1 
            PROKOP Milan 3b                 4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  2  0 
            HAJTMAR Jakub 2b                3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    2  3  0 
            KALaBEK Martin rf               4  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            PERNISKA Martin lf              2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            SCHNEIDER Martin ph/lf          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MOSSEK Filip 1b                 3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  1  0 
            TAUS Vaclav p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            AGUIAR DIAZ Maikel R p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            NEBENFuHR Jan p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         31  2  6  2  3  0  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  9   0  4   0   24 10  1 
 
             
                                             VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER)  8 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SCHULZ Philip ss                3  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            JANSSEN Drew 2b                 5  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LARRY Shawn dh                  3  1  1  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            OWENS Gary cf                   3  2  2  3  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            SOMMER Luke lf                  4  1  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            HOLL Konstantin pr/lf           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            FRANKE Michael 1b               3  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    6  0  0 
            TSOPATALO Samuel ph/1b          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WALTHER Yannic c                4  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  2  0 
            HoRGER Luca rf                  2  1  1  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    8  0  0 
            LIEDTKE Simon 3b                4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   1    0  1  0 
            BOLSENBROEK Mike p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         32  8 10  6  2  0  2  5  3  0  0  0  1  8   0  3   1   27  4  0 
 
 
             
            Draci Brno (CZE)                IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            TAUS Vaclav  L,0-1             6.1  8  5  5  3  6  0  0  0   0  0  1  1  0  2 25 29  4  8  94 
            AGUIAR DIAZ Maikel R           1.1  2  3  2  2  1  2  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  6  8  2  1  31 
            NEBENFuHR Jan                  0.1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0   7 
 
 
            VOITH Heidenheim Heidekoepfe (GER) IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
            BOLSENBROEK Mike  W,1-0           9.0  6  2  2  1  9  0  0  0   0  1  1  3  0  1 31 34 15  3 123 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Fabrizio Fabrizi (ITA), 1B-Andrea Caser (ITA), 3B-Mojmír Jankovič (SVK) 
            Scorers: Peter Schulze (GER), Malte Neuper (GER) 
            TC: Alessandra Soprani (ITA) 
            Start: 9:36  Time: 2:30  Attendance: 95  Weather: Cloudy, 18°C 
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Curacao Neptunus (NED) – Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 

                                                         9 – 4  
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ---------------------------------------------- 
            Arrows Ostrava (CZE)  004 000 000  -  4   9  2 
            Curacao Neptunus (NED)100 000 08X  -  9   8  1 
            ---------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             Arrows Ostrava (CZE)  4 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            NOVOTNy Radim 2b                4  1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    3  3  1 
            KUBICA Jakub 3b                 3  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    1  1  0 
            MALiK Jakub rf                  3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            KOZEL MatyaS lf                 4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            GREPL Jakub 1b                  4  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1   10  0  0 
            KOZEL Jan ss                    4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  5  1 
            HURTA LukaS dh                  4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            SERNy Daniel cf                 4  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            SCHWARZINGER Mathias c          4  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            BOKAJ Boris p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            HIKL JiSi p                     0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         34  4  9  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  9   0  2   2   24 10  2 
 
             
                                             Curacao Neptunus (NED)  9 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            VAN DER MEER Stijn 3b/ss        3  1  0  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            KEMP Dwayne 2b                  4  2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  3  1 
            POLONIUS John ss                4  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  3  0 
            MOHAMED Jayden 3b               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BERNADINA Rogear cf             3  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            RICARDO Dashenko c              4  1  2  4  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  2  0 
            DIAZ Christian lf               3  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            JAMANIKA Sheadion 1b            1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            SLUIJTER Faas rf                2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MULLER Greg rf/1b               4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            LEGITO Raydley dh               4  1  1  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            TIMMERMANS Kaj p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         32  9  8  9  2  0  1  4  1  0  1  1  0  1   0  1   0   27 10  1 
 
 
             
            Arrows Ostrava (CZE)            IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BOKAJ Boris  L,0-1             7.1  7  8  7  4  1  0  1  0   0  1  0  1  0  1 29 35 10 11 112 
            HIKL JiSi                      0.2  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  3  3  1  1   9 
 
 
            Curacao Neptunus (NED)          IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            TIMMERMANS Kaj  W,1-0          9.0  9  4  2  1  9  0  0  0   0  0  1  1  0  0 34 36 10  6 122 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Tim Meyer (GER), 1B-Dirk Biehl (GER), 3B-Serge Makouchetchev (FRA) 
            Scorers: Gesa Köhler (GER), Hauke Brockmann (GER) 
            TC: Frantisek Bunta (SVK) 
            Start: 12:04  Time: 2:28  Attendance: 120  Weather: Overcast, 16°C 
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Game Summary 11 

 

 
1949 Parma Baseball Club A. S. D. (ITA) – L&D Amsterdam (NED) 

                                                     4 - 12 
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------- 
            L&D Amsterdam (NED)                  140 100 024  - 12  22  1 
            1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA)301 000 000  -  4   8  1 
            ------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             L&D Amsterdam (NED) 12 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ENGELHARDT Rachid rf/rf         6  3  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SELASSA Delano 2b               5  2  3  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  5  0 
            RICHARDSON Denzel 1b            6  1  5  4  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1   12  1  0 
            SCHOOP Sharlon ss               4  0  1  3  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  3  1 
            SAMS Kalian rf                  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BERKENBOSCH Kenny lf            3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            LOOPSTOK Sicnarf c              6  2  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            GERARD Rashid dh                5  1  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SMEENK Raphael pr/dh            0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            VAN DE SANDEN Tommy 3b          5  1  2  3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1    0  2  0 
            HENRIQUE Roelie cf              5  1  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            MARTIS Shairon p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            Totals                         48 12 22 12  1  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  5   0  0   2   27 13  1 
 
             
                                             1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA)  4 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KOUTSOYANOPULOS Aldo cf         3  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            FLISI Riccardo rf               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            TALEVI Exequiel  Agu 2b         4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    6  3  1 
            GONZALEZ Noel rf                2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            POMA Sebastiano cf              1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            JOSEPH TIMO Manuel M ss         4  1  1  2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  6  0 
            ASTORRI Cesare dh               4  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAMBUCCI Alex 1b                4  0  3  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   10  0  0 
            MINEO Alberto c                 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1    5  0  0 
            MONELLO Giulio ph/c             2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    0  0  0 
            BATTIONI Tommaso 3b             4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            DESIMONI Stefano lf             3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            DIAZ LEZAMA Jose Ale p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ALDEGHERI Mattia p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            RIVERA Yomel p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CAPELLANO Luca p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         34  4  8  4  1  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  7   0  2   2   27 13  1 
 
 
             
            L&D Amsterdam (NED)             IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MARTIS Shairon  W,1-0          9.0  8  4  4  1  7  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  1 34 35  7 11 132 
 
 
            1949 Parma Baseball Club A.S.D. (ITA) IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DIAZ LEZAMA Jose Ale  L,0-1          2.0  7  5  5  1  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2 13 14  1  2  56 
            ALDEGHERI Mattia                     3.0  3  1  1  1  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 11 12  3  3  41 
            RIVERA Yomel                         2.0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  9  9  2  3  37 
            CAPELLANO Luca                       2.0  9  6  6  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 15 16  2  4  50 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-David Kulhanek (CZE), 1B-Serge Makouchetchev (FRA), 3B-Dirk Biehl (GER) 
            Scorers: Hauke Brockmann (GER), Gesa Köhler (GER) 
            TC: Jaroslav MIKA (CZE) 
            Start: 16:01  Time:   Attendance: 0  Weather: Party cloudy, 18°C 
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Game Summary 12 

 

 
BSC Bonn Capitals (GER) – San Marino Baseball Club (ITA) 

                                                  4 – 6  
 

 
            Jun 09, 2022 at Bonn (GER) (Baseballstadion Rheinaue) 
             
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            San Marino Baseball Club (ITA)000 310 000 2 -  6   7  2 
            BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)001 000 120 0 -  4   8  2 
            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             
                                             San Marino Baseball Club (ITA)  6 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            FERRINI Leo 3b/2b               5  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  3  0 
            CELLI Federico cf               4  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            ANGULO Oscar 2b/ss              5  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  2  0 
            LINO Gabriel c                  5  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   11  1  1 
            USTARIZ Jesus 1b                3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0   0   10  0  0 
            LEONORA Dudley lf               3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            BATISTA DE JESUS Nat rf         3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            PIETERNELLA VARGAS O dh         3  2  2  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 
            EPIFANO Erick ss                4  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  4  0 
            PULZETTI Luca pr/3b             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            QUATTRINI Gabriele p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            MAZZOCCHI Rene Rafae p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            BAEZ Fernando p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         35  6  7  4  1  2  0  3  0  0  0  0  2 11   0  1   0   30 12  2 
 
             
                                             BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)  4 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BRENK Eric ss                   5  0  2  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  2   0  1   0    1  3  0 
            LEE Wilson rf                   5  0  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    3  0  0 
            SANCHEZ Daniel 3b               4  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1    0  1  0 
            LAMB-HUNT Daniel 1b             4  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    5  1  1 
            AHRENS Vincent c                4  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  2   0  0   0   12  0  0 
            STOMMEL Adrian 2b               2  0  1  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0   2  0   0    3  2  1 
            LANKHORST Danny cf              5  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            WELLER Lennart dh               2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RODRIGUEZ KLINZING A ph         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MICHALE MICELI Nicho lf         2  2  2  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0   1  0   0    0  1  0 
            LINDT Noah p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            STEIGERT Samuel p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SCHMITZ Paul p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            Totals                         35  4  8  4  1  0  0  9  1  1  1  2  0 11   3  3   1   30 10  2 
 
 
             
            San Marino Baseball Club (ITA)  IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            QUATTRINI Gabriele             6.1  6  2  2  3  5  0  1  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 24 28  5  8 103 
            MAZZOCCHI Rene Rafae           0.2  2  2  1  2  0  0  0  0   1  1  0  0  0  0  3  6  0  1  18 
            BAEZ Fernando  W,1-0           3.0  0  0  0  4  6  1  0  0   2  1  0  0  0  0  8 13  2  1  55 
 
 
            BSC Bonn Capitals (GER)         IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            LINDT Noah                     5.0  5  4  4  2  2  0  0  0   0  0  2  1  1  0 16 20  9  2  63 
            STEIGERT Samuel                2.0  2  0  0  0  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  1  0  9  9  1  2  28 
            SCHMITZ Paul  L,0-1            3.0  0  2  0  1  6  4  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 10 11  0  4  47 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Rob HAS (NED), 1B-Mojmír Jankovič (SVK), 3B-Edwin LOUISA (NED) 
            Scorers: Gesa Köhler (GER), Hauke Brockmann (GER) 
            TC: Marco Screti (ITA) 
            Start: 20:11  Time: 3:15  Attendance: 350  Weather: Sunny 
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Announcements of the Technical Commission 
 
 

1. Game Schedule Postponements: 
 
On June 7 game 4 was suspended after the 8th inning due to weather conditions and will be 
rescheduled on June 10, 10:30 on field Bonn 1. 
 
This will result on the following schedule for Friday, June 10: 

 
 

 
2. Ejections 

 
In game no. 10 the player #5 Jonathan Magnus Polonius of team Curacao Neptunus 
was ejected from the game for arguing balls and strikes. 
The Technical Commission decided to give him a warning. 

 
On behalf of the Technical Commission 
 
Frantisek Bunta, Delegate  
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Technical Appointments 
 

Friday 10th June  
 

Game At time Venue Group Home team     Visiting team 

3 10:30 Bonn 1 B San Marino Baseball 
Club (ITA)   Curacao Neptunus 

Umpires: Tim Meyer (GER) Marek Vicar (CZE) David Kulhanek (CZE) 

Scorers: Peter Schulze (GER) Gesa Köhler (GER)   

T.C.: Jaroslav Mika (CZE)     

 
Game At time Venue Pool Home team     Visiting team 

13 12:00 Bonn 2 C VOITH Heidenheim 
Heideköpfe (GER)   Arrows Ostrava (CZE) 

Umpires: tba tba tba 

Scorers: Peter Schulze (GER) Gesa Köhler (GER)   

T.C.: tba     

         
Game At time Venue Group Home team     Visiting team 

15 15:00 Bonn 1 Se tba   tba 

Umpires: tba Tba tba 

Scorers: Hauke Brockmann (GER) Malte Neuper (GER)   

T.C.: tba 
 

  

        
Game At time Venue Group Home team     Visiting team 

14 16:00 Bonn 2 C tba   tba 

Umpires: tba tba tba 

Scorers: Gesa Köhler (GER) Peter Schulze (GER) 
 

T.C.: tba     

 
Game At time Venue Group Home team     Visiting team 

16 19:00 Bonn 1 Se tba   tba 

Umpires: taa tba tba 

Scorers: Malte Neuper (GER) Hauke Brockmann (GER) 
 

T.C.: tba     
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Abbreviations 
 

  HITTING   FIELDING  
 2B Doubles  A Assists 
 3B Triples  C Chances  
 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 
 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and 
catcher) 
 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 
 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  
 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 
 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 
 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 
 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and 
catcher) 
 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  
 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 
 R Runs scored 
 RBI Runs batted in  
 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  
 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 
 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 
 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 
 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on 
base 
    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 
    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  
  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 
 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  
 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 
 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  
 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 
 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 
 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  
 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  
 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 
 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 
 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 
 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 
 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  
 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 
 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 
 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  
 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 
 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 
 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 
 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 
 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 
 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 
 SO Strikeouts 
 SV Saves 
 W/L Wins/Losses 
 WP Wild pitches 

 


